Vol Mao

Document Prepard by:

Lisa Long

When recorded mail to: Household Finance Corp.

PO Box 855, 111 Congressional Blvd.

Carmel, IN 46082-9956

Jason Hare Project #: OR

Assignor Loan #: 5104572

Assignee Loan #: Investor #:

Pool #:

540889584

PIN/Tax ID #: Property Address: 6120 HARLAN DR

KLAMATH FALLS

OR 97603

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 07/25/00, at 10:27a m. In Vol. M00 Page 27/42

Linda Smith,

County Clerk Fee\$ 2/

This space for Recorder's Use

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Banc One Financial Services, Inc., an Indiana corporation whose address is 10300 Kincaid Dr., Fishers, IN 46038 does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer, convey, set over and deliver, without recourse unto Household Finance Corporation II, a Delaware corporation whose address is 577 Lamont Rd., Elmhurst, IL 60126 the following described Deed of Trust, together with the certain promissory note(s) described therein, together with all rights therein and thereto, all liens created or secured thereby, and any and all interest due or to become due thereon and all interest due or to become due thereon.

State of Recordation: Oregon

Recording Date: 10-04-1999

Recording Jurisdiction: KLAMATH Page: 39525

Document No:

Certificate No:

Recording Book: M99 Recording Book2:

Page2:

Document No. 2:

Recording Date 2: __-_

RICHARD W BATSELL AND ANGELA K BATSELL, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY

Original Trustor(s): Original Trustee:

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC

Original Beneficiary: BANC ONE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC Date of Deed of Trust: 09-29-1999

\$ 25128.19 Original Loan Amount:

Property Location:

District:

Lot:

Section:

Block:

Ward Number:

Comments:

Legal Description (See Attached Page if Required)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned entity by its Board of Directors or by all due authority has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer(s), representative(s) or Attorney-in-Fact this 7/6/00.

DATE OF TRANSFER

03-21-2000

Banc One Financial Services, Inc.

Stephanie Walsh Name:

Title: sistant Vice President By: \ Name: Title:

Brenda Strange Assistant Vice President

State of

IN

County of Marion

On this 7/6/00, before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public duly commissioned and qualified in and for the State and County aforesaid, appeared in person the within named Brenda Strange and Stephanie Walsh, address being 10300 Kincaid Dr., Fishers, IN 46038 to me personally known, who stated that they are the Assistant Vice President and Assistant Vice President, respectively, of Banc One Financial Services, Inc., an Indiana corporation, and were duly authorized in their respective capacities to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and behalf of said corporation, and further stated and an indianal corporation and services are stated and an internal control of the said corporation and further stated and control of the said corporation and services are stated and control of the said corporation and services are said that the said corporation are stated and control of the said corporation and said corporation for a said corporation and said corporation are said to said corporation. acknowledged that they had so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said corporation, for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

Witness my hand and seal on the day and year first above set forth.

Notary Public Tonya D. Courtne My Commission Expires05-08-2008

TONYA D. COURTNEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF MARION COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 8, 2008